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Victoria Gamble

From: Steele Stewart

Sent: 21 February 2008 09:37

To: Victoria Gamble; Paul Bocking
Cc: Howard Middlemiss; Fiona
Subject: FW: scientologists

From: Heath, Carla-Maria [maiito:Carla-Maria.Heath@cityoﬂondon.gov.uk]
Sent: 21 February 2008 09:32

To: Steele Stewart

Subject: RE: scientologists

Hello,

.No we turned them down.

Cuarla-Maria

From: Steele Stewart [mailto:Steele.Stewart@sunderland.gov.uk]
Sent: 21 February 2008 09:08

To: Heath, Carla-Maria

Cc: Victoria Gamble; Paul Bocking

Subject: scientologists

Carla, just a quick question did you grant Discretionary Relief to the Scientologists as well as Charity?
Thanks Steele.

THIS E-MAIL AND ANY ATTACHED FILES ARE CONFIDENTIAL AND MAY BE
LEGALLY PRIVILEGED. If you are not the addressee, any disclosure, reproduction,
copying, distribution or other dissemination or use of this communication is strictly prohibited.
If you have received this transmission in error please notify the sender-immediately and then
delete this e-mail. Opinions, advice or facts included in this message are given without any
warranties or intention to enter into a contractual relationship with the City of London unless
specifically indicated otherwise by agreement, letter or facsimile signed by a City of London
authorised signatory. Any part of this e-mail which is purely personal in nature is not
authorised by the City of London. All e-mail through the City of London's gateway is
potentially the subject of monitoring. All liability for errors and viruses is excluded. Please
note that in so far as the City of London falls within the scope of the Freedom of Information
Act 2000 or the Environmental Information Regulations 2004, it may need to disclose this e-
mail. Website: http://www.cityoflondon.gov.uk

21/07/72008 ﬁﬂ



{% TRINITY
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Professional Fees of Mr Simon Goldberg

VAT Registration No: 746 4917 01

DX: 60729 SUNDERLAND

Sunderland City Council
Po Box No 100

Civic Centre

Burdon Road
SunderlandSR2 7TDN
Contact: Ms V. Maw

K

Date: 8 January 2007

Our Ref: 148184
Sols Ref: VM/AG/66711

in the matter of
Sunderland CC and Chutch of Scientology
Date Description of Work Fees VAT
08 Jan 2007 * Opinion 5hrs 550.00 96.25
Note: Items marked *' are previously unbilled
Fees Rate VAT TOTAL FEES £550.00
550.00 17.50% 96.25 TOTAL VAT £96.25
TOTAL DUE £646.25
| 1...o fee note supersedes previous fee notes

THIS IS NOT A TAX INVOICE

Tronity (Newcastle) Chambers,

Yy The Custom House,
3 M .
\éb ¥ Quayside,
e Newcastle upon Tyne NE1 3DE
U ™ Tel: 0191-232-1927
@“9 Q:l- Fax 0191-232-7975
‘9&’ DX: 61185 Newcastle upon Tyne

Merndian Information Systems Limited
Please Onote Case No. on all Correspondence

Trinity (Teesside) Chambers,
Multi Media Exchange,
72-80 Corporation Road,
Middlesbrough TS1 2RF
Tel: 01642-247-569

Fax 01642-249-897 K T
DX: 61185 Newcastle upon Tyne C§

E-mail: info@trinitychambers.co.uk  Web:www.trinitychambers.couk Trinity Chambers abides by its Equality Policy
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o®.
Sunderland
City Council

My ref  VM/DF/66711

Memorandum Your ref

From Victoria Maw Date 11/01/07
Title Solicitor Ext 8797
Service City Solicitor

Subject THE CHURCH OF SCIENTOLOGY RELIGIOUS EDUCATION

COLLEGE INC. — BUSINESS RATES

To City Treasurer
(Revenues Section)
f.a.o. Mr. Paul Bocking,
Business Rates Manager

Copied to

| refer to the above matter and enclose for your attention, Counsel’s fee note in the
sum of £646.25.

I would be most grateful if you could settle the invoice forthwith making the payment
payable directly to Mr. Simon Goldberg.

Miss Victoria Maw

Enc.

Y:\City Legal Services\Solicitors\Maw\LETTERS & MEMOS\vm1.df.11.1.07.6671 1.doc
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TRINITY

-‘]- CHAMBERS

TAX INVOICE & RECEIPT
Professional Fees of Mr Simon Goldberg
VAT Registration No: 746 4917 01

DX: 60729 SUNDERLAND Date: 14 February 2007
Sunderland City Council Our Ref: 148184

Po Box No 100 Sols Ref: VM/AG/66711 -
Civic Centre

Burdon Road
SunderlandSR2 7DIN
Contact: Ms V. Maw

in the matter of
Sunderland CC and Church of Scientology

| Date Description of Work Fees VAT
Oc , an 2007 Opinion Shrs 550.00 96.25
14 Feb 2007 PAYMENT RECEIVED WITH THANKS -550.00 -96.25

(Total 646.25 Inv 1854)

o1

TOTAL FEES £0.00

TOTAL VAT £0.00

TOTAL DUE £0.00
Invoice No: 1854 Tax Date: 14 Feb 2007

Please Quote Case No. on all Correspondence

Y, Trinity (Newcastle) Chambers, Trinity (Teesside) Chambers, Egat ek
& The Custom House, Multi Media Exchange, gjﬁ?
INVESTOR IN PEOPLE Qua}’51d€, 72-80 COIPO]’&UOD Road,

Newecastle upor Tyne NE1 3DE Middlesbrough T542Rs i
Tel: 0191-232-1927 Tel: 01642-24 '
@,@\L Fax 0191-232-7975 Fax 01642-2490897 TOR
G DX: 61185 Newcastle upon Tyne DX: 61185 Newcastld

57 €




{%‘ TRINITY |
}'CHAMBEns :

Professional Fees of Mr Simon Goldberg
VAT Registration No: 746 4917 01
DX: 60729 SUNDERLAND Date: 28 February 2007

Sunderland City Council Our Ref: 148184

Po Box No 100 Sols Ref: VM/AG/66711
Civic Centre

Burdon Road
SunderlandSR2 7DN
Contact: Ms V. Maw

in the matter of
Sunderland CC and Chusch of Scientology

Date Description of Work Fees VAT
" Tan 2007 Opinion Shrs ' 550.00 96.25
14 reb 2007 PAYMENT RECEIVED WITH THANKS -550.00 -96.25

(Total 646.25 Inv 1854)

*28 Feb 2007 * Advice by email 62.50 10.94

Note: Items marked "' are previously unbilled

Fees Rate VAT TOTAL FEES £62.50
62,50 17.50% 10.94 TOTAL VAT £10.94
: TOTAL DUE £73.44

Thus fee note supessedes previous fee notes

THIS IS NOT A TAX INVOICE Mendian Information Systems Limited
Please Onote Case No. on all Correspondence

Trnity (Newcastle) Chambers, Trnity (Teesside) Chambers,
£y The Custom House, Multi Media Exchange, e
“\i ;,y' Quayside, 72-80 Corporation Road,
St Newcastle upon Tyne NE1 3DE Middlesbrough TS1 2RF
T Tel: 0191-232-1927 Tel: 01642-247-569
Qﬁg- Fax 0191-232-7975 Fax 01642-249-897 Ty
"%3‘ DX: 61185 Newcastle upon Tyne DX: 61185 Newcasde upon Tyne Cb

E-mail: info@urinitychambers.couk  Web:www.trinitychambers.co.uk  Trinity Chambers abides by its Equality Policy
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@
Sunderland
City Council

Myref  VM/DF/66711

Memorandum Your ref

From Victoria Maw Date  06/03/07
Title Solicitor Ext 8797
Service City Solicitor

Subject THE CHURCH OF SCIENTOLOGY RELIGIOUS EDUCATION

COLLEGE INC. BUSINESS RATES

To City Treasurer
(Revenues Section)
f.a.o. Mr. Paul Bocking,
Business Rates Manager

Copied to

| refer to the abové matter and enclose, for your attention, Counsel's fee note in the
sum of £73.44.

| would be most grateful if you could settle the invoice forthwith making the payment
- payable directly to Mr. Simon Goldberg.

Miss Victoria Maw

Enc.

Y:\City Legal Services\Solicitors\Maw\LETTERS & MEMOS\vm1.df.6.3.07.66711.doc
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TAX INVOICE & RECEIPT
Professional Fees of Mr Simon Goldberg
VAT Registration No: 746 4917 (01

DX: 60729 SUNDERLAND
Sunderland City Council

Po Box No 100

Civic Centre

Burdon Road

SunderlandSR2 7DN

Contact: Ms V. Maw

Date: 2 April 2007
Our Ref: 148184
Sols Ref: VM/AG/66711 -

in the matter of
Sunderland CC and Church of Scientology

i Date Description of Work Fees VAT
Ge4n 2007 Opinion Shrs 550.00 96.25
14 Feb 2007 | PAYMENT RECEIVED WITH THANKS -550.00 -96.25
, (Total 646.25 Inv 1854)

28 Feb 2007 Advice by email 62.50 10.94
02 Apr 2007 | PAYMENT RECEIVED WITH THANKS -62.50 -10.94
(Total 73.44 Inv 1903)
B TOTAL FEES £0.00
TOTAL VAT £0.00
TOTAL DUE £0.60

Invoice No: 1903

\l‘;/"'f ‘3“\1\," Trinity (Newcastle} Chambers,

“‘134 d,t! The Custom House,

INVES;;?N;EO{'LL QuaySide’

Newecastle upon Tyne NE1 3DE

Tel: 0191-232-1927

e -8 Fax 0191-232-7975

A

‘9‘3\? DX: 61185 Newcastie upon Tyne

Tax Date: 02 Apr 2007

Trinity (Teesside) Chambers, Ceanlten e
Multi Media Exchange, ;ﬁgﬁ '
72-80 Corporation Road, (€ fi
Middlesbrough TS1 2RF 7
Tel: 01642-247-569 m{f:::;: o
Fax 01642-249-897
DX: 61185 Newcastle upon Tyne (b

E-mail: info@trinitychambers.co.uk  Web:www.trinitychambers.co.uk  Trinity Chambers abides by its Equality Policy
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TRINITY

-" CHAMBERS ==

Professional Fees of Mr Simon Goldberg
VAT Registration No: 746 4917 01

Po Box No 100
Civic Centre

Burdon Road
SunderlandSR2 7DIN
Contact: Ms V. Maw

DX: 60729 SUNDERLAND
Sunderland City Council

Date: 11 Apnl 2008

Our Ref: 148184
Sols Ref: VM/AG/66711

2 the matler of

Sunderland CC and Church of Scientology

Date Description of Work Fees VAT
n 2007 Opinion Shrs 550.00 96.25
14 Feb 2007 PAYMENT RECEIVED WITH THANKS -550.00 -96.25
(Total 646.25 Inv 1854)
28 Feb 2007 Advice by email 62.50 10.94
02 Apr 2007 PAYMENT RECEIVED WITH THANKS -62.50 -10.94
] (Total 73.44 Inv 1903)
11 Apr 2008 * Advice 250.00 4375
Note: Items marked "*' are previously unbilled
Fees Rate VAT TOTAL FEES £250.00
250.00 17.50% 4375 TOTAL VAT £43.75
TOTAL DUE £293.75

s fee note supersedes previous fee notes

THIS IS NOT A TAX INVOICE
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E-mail: info@urinitychambers.couk  Wel

Trmty (Newcaste) Chambers,
The Custom House,
Quayside,

Newrcastle upon Tyne NE1 3DE
Tel: 0191-232-1927
Fax 0191-232-7975
DX: 61185 Newcasde uvpon Tyne,

Mendian Informaton Systems Limited
Ptlease Quote Case No. on all Correspondence

Please make cheque payable to Mr Simon Goldberg

Tnmty (Teesside) Chambers,

Multi Media Exchange,
72-80 Corporation Road,
Middlesbrough TS1 2RF

Tel: 01642-247-569
Fax 01642-249-897

CITY SOL

“tninatychi €rs.co.u

i5 APR

ICITOR

rinity Chamberg abides by its Equality Policy
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{@ TRINITY
../—--']-’CHAMBERS

DX: 60729 SUNDERLAND
Sunderland City Council

Po Box No 100

Civic Centre

Burdon Road

Sundetland
SR2 7DN 12 May 2008

Qur Reference: 148184
Your Reference: VM/AG /66711

Dear Sirs

- The Professional Fees of Mr Simon Goldberg
Re: Sunderland CC and Church of Scientology

Please find enclosed a further Fee Note in respect of the above case.

My records indicate that this i1s a privately funded case in which your relatonship with Counsel, Mr
Simon Goldberg 1s governed by the Terms of Work on which Barristers offer their services to
Solicitors and the withdrawal of Credit Scheme 1988 (as amended; “the Terms”). Under paragraph
13(1) of the Terms, the fees were due and payable within 1 month of the fee note.

1f there are any circumstances which may prevent settlement of these fees within the period detailed in
our acknowledgement (1e: 3 months from receipt of fee note), then please let me know, otherwise 1
look forward to receiving your remittance in due course.

Yours faithfully

Ailsa Charlton
Fees Clerk
£y Trinity (Newcastle) Chambers, Trinity (Teesside) Chambers, g‘?
4 ¥ The Custom House, Multt Media Exchange, 3
G- Quayside, 72-80 Corporation Road, L
Newcastle upon Tyne NE1 3DE Middlesbrough TS1 2RF Defemcederuee
@ Tel: 0191-232-1927 Tel: 01642-247-569 c
o A\ ?Q-Q' Fax 0191-232-7975 DX 61185 (Newcastle) Fax 01642-249-897 b
‘}

E-mail: info@trinitychambers.co.uk  Web:www trinitychambers.co.uk Trinity Chambers abides by its Equality Policy




CHAMBERS

TAX INVOICE & RECEIPT
Professional Fees of Mr Simon Goldberg
VAT Registration No: 746 4917 01

DX: 60729 SUNDERLAND Date: 12 May 2008
Sunderland City Council Our Ref: 148184

Po Box No 100 Sols Ref: VM/AG/66711
Civic Centre
Burdon Road
SunderlandSR2 7DN
Contact: Ms V. Maw

in the matter of
Sunderland CC and Church of Scientology

_ Nate Description of Work : Fees VAT
0 -12007 Opinion 5hrs 550.00 96.25
14 Feb 2007 PAYMENT RECEIVED WITH THANKS -550.00 -96.25
’ {Total 646.25 Inv 1854)
28Feb2007 | Advice by email 62.50 10.94
02 Apr 2007 PAYMENT RECEIVED WITH THANKS : -62.50 -10.94
(Total 73.44 Inv 1903)
11 Apr 2008 Advice 250.00 43.75
12 May 2008 PAYMENT RECEIVED WITH THANKS -250.00 -43.75
(Total 293.75 Inv 2272)
TOTAL FEES £0.00
TOTAL VAT £0.00
TOTAL DUE £0.00
Invoice No: 2272 Tax Date: 12 May 2008
[ S T Please Quote Case No. on all Correspondence
LCITY SOLICITOR < e

|
14 MAY 2008

‘\.;L"" ﬂ“{\v,) Trinity (Newcastle) Chambers, Trinity (Teesside) Chambers,
‘Qb\ ’g The Custom House, Multi Media Exchange,
iV BEBHE Quayside, 72-80 Corporation Road,
Newecastle upon Tyne NE1 3DE Middlesbrough TS1 2RF
Tel: 0191-232-1927 Tel: 01642-247-569
Q@,& Fax 0191-232-7975 Fax 01642-249-897
‘?'9@?'0 DX: 61185 Newcastle upon Tyne

E-mail: info@trinitychambers.co.uk  Web:www.trinitychambers.co.uk  Trinity Chambers abides by its Equality Policy
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Corporate Services Directorate

L Business Rates - Relief For Charities And Other Organisations.

ADDRESS OF PROPERTY : __ NAME OF OCCUPIER
Filsr Secmd A THIRD Flooks St FAWCETT STHIEET ” CHORCH ok el e Tes Lo s

SoRneRLAND TYNE L wEAR SRILIRS Lruciw £ EDocar el CoulEFE I C
[| )
IS IT A REGISTERED CHARITY ? WHAT IS THE REGISTRATION
NUMBER
vyes [ ] NO
SOVTH Ao STRAL AN CrIA T
IS IT RECOGNISED AS A CHARITY ,
&Fo%‘ INCOME, TAX PURPOSES? CONTACT NAME, TEL. NO. ;
oT “He
U Py no 7] feree Hoduin o342 225 74

IS THE ORGANISATION AFFILIATED IF YES, WHICH LOCAL NATIONAL BODY?
TO ANY LOCAL OR NATIONAL BODY?

ves [ ] NoO
1S MEMBERSHIP OPEN TO ALL SECTIONS 1S MEMBERSHIP ACTIVELY
OF THE COMMUNITY? . ENCOURAGED FROM A PARTICUL

GROUP?

ves @ no [] s ] 8 [
DOES THE ORGANISATION PROVIDE g;ggg?g %%%%fgﬁ FOR PAgKTELCI%AR
TRAINING OR EDUCATION FOR ITS IZF THEIR -
MEMBERS? g @)\I No [] YES No [ ]
ARE THE FACILITIES MADE AVAILABLE IS THE ORGANISATION ESTABLISHED OR
TO PEOPLE OTHER THAN MEMBERS CONDUCTED FOR PROFIT?

E.G. SCHOOLS?
IZ( 0. ves [ ] nNo IZ/

YES
IS THE PROPERTY USED WHOLLY FOR

DOES THE ORGANISATION RUN A CHARITABLE PURPOSES?
BAR ON ANY OF ITS PREMISES?  yes AT no [
ves (1 wno[A

IS THE MEMBERSHIP OF THE AREA

DRAWN MAINLY FROM PERSONS
'RESIDENT IN THE AREA OF THE IF NOT, WHAT PERCENTAGE OF THE
MEMBERSHIP IS DRAWN FROM THE

UTHORITY?
AVIRORITYY, e IZ/ No [ ] AUTHORITY?

WHAT ARE THE LEVEL OF FEES, E.G. ANNUAL, PER SESSION? MOtV Edy| (£ S ARE HIEE .

Domnoris Al EQUESTED Tor CECrAM (NDIWBIALSEHMN CES . TOTALDMAYIOS (1 THE AT Yert WS -
WHAT ARE THE MAIN OBJECTIVES OF THE ORGANISATION?

YOU MAY CONTINUE ON SEPARATE SHEETS.

SEE Gor oy TIoM AriacueD . PS A cauRcd ok SCENY O oY
THE LR OF THE ORGEIMHCATIOM 1S To HECP MERRENC ArD Te(E
QuAMMY Y o wirr EvER WYY 17 CAH To 1 PR E L (e

A/CNO. (if known) 02 (8 7#’




